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State Trading Corporation

r Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
I Shri A. M. Tariq:

669. .; Sardar Iqbal Singh:
I Shri D. C. Sharma:

Smi Pangarkar:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply givu1 to Starred Question No. 407 on the 25th February, 1960 and state at what stage is the proposal for amending the Articles of Association of the State Trading Corporation of India Ltd.?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): The matter is still under consideration.

Hostel for Female Government Employees in Delhi

r Shr; Ram Krishan Gupta:
I Sarda~ Iqbal Singh:

670.i Shri D. C. Sharma: l Shri DaJjit Singh:
Shri Ramam:

Will the Minister of Works, Housin, and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1523 on the 16th April, 1960 and
sta·te the nature of progress made so far in construction of a hostel for single female G~ernment employees in Delhi?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri AnU K.
Chanda): The revised plans and estimate for the work are yet to be finalised.

Nuolear Tests

811. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the PrIme Minister be pleased to state:

(a> whether any scrutiny and examination have been made by any United Nations authority or other with regard to the implementation at the Indian resolution on the questiltn cof lIIuspension of nuclear and thermonuclear tests and the Irish resolution tor prevention of wider dissemination of nuclear weapons as passed by the 14th Session of the United Nations General Assembly; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) and (b). The resolutiltn as adopted did not call for any scrutiny or examination by any U.N. authority and, moreover, the resolutions adopted by the General Assembly are of a recommendatory nature.

The Three-Power Geneva Conference on Suspension of Nuclear and Thermo-nuclear Tests is still in sessiOD and no report has so far been forwarded by it to the General Assembly ot to the Disarmament Commission.

The question of preventing the wider dissemination of nuclear weapons was referred by the Gene ... l Assembly at its 14th session to tl1e Ten-Nation Disarmament Committe. for its consideration. The Committee was invited to report on this subject to the Disarmament Commission. All is known, the Committee dispersed on 27th June, 1960 without reaching ·any agreement.
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